FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FO	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office  ORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
Michael Alfred Marie Oscar Breny William Urbano Villamizar	Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Department 823 Facsimile Number: 330/796-9018 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ yes ☑ no	City: <b>Akron</b> State: <b>OH</b> Zip: <b>44316-0001</b> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  yes  no							
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment								
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ion, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/071,348	B. Patent No.(s) D393,434							
Additional numbers at	tached?  yes  no  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:								
Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 – Docket DN1996-017-D-01 Facsimile No 330/796-9018	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001	8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USF	E THIS SPACE							
the original document.  Bruce J Hendricks, Reg No 30,262  Name of Person Signing  Signature	tion is true and correct and enty attached copy is a true copy of  12/10/03  Date							
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document: 3							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

WITNESS

Dock No. <u>DN1996-017</u>
Serial No. <u>29/071,348</u>
Filed <u>May 28, 1997</u>

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, _	WE Michel Alfre	ed Marie Oscar Bro	eny, William Urbai	no Villamiza	ır	
of 36, Rue Principale,	L-9834 Holzthum, La	ixembourg; 59 Rue	Des Champs, L-7	521 Mersch	ı, Lu	kembourg
	tain improvements in					
and described in a patent for filing in The United and in and to any inven equitable herein assigned	States of America, bein tion described therein	ng owner(s) of all r	of January ight, title and interesht to convey the e	est in and to	said	application
WHEREAS, TI of the State of Ohio (assi and said invention descri	HE GOODYEAR TIRE ignee) is desirous of ac ibed therein and any ar	quiring the entire r	ight, title and intere	est in and to	said	application
the undersigned does (do the entire right, title and in any form or embodimany foreign country base International Convention extensions thereof to be divisional, continuation, inventions in this or any authority to issue any an assigns.  The undersigned reissue and other patent and other patent and in the continuation of the continuation.	interest in and to said ent thereof, and in and d thereon, including the state at a said and the continuation in this or a continuation in part or foreign country; and ad all patents on said a further agree(s) to exec	invention or invent to the aforesaid ap e right to file said a , title and interest my foreign country substitute application the undersigned in application or application or application.	ions, as described plication; and in an foreign applications in and to any and upon said inventions which may be nereby authorize(s) cations to said assemble on the continuing substitute.	in the afores d to any app under the p i all patents ion or inve filed upon s and reques ignee or its	said a plicati provisi or r ention: aid in et(s) t succe	pplication, on filed in ions of the reissues or s and any vention or he issuing essors and
sign all other lawful papers to myself (ourselves), whi including by way of exan	rs and to perform all of ich the assignee may de	her lawful acts with em necessary or de	out further conside sirable to make this	ration, but v	vithou	if expense
by the assignee t	n of all lawful oaths, a to further the prosecution or of this Assignment;	ffidavits and/or sup on of any application	plemental oaths recon or applications i	quired or de or letters pa	emed itent i	advisable elating to
evidence, and the	the best of my (our) a giving of testimony in d invention or improve	interference, oppos	ition, nullification o	r infringeme	e proc ent pro	duction of occedings
The undersigned late of the above-identifie	hereby authorize(s) said ad application when kno	d assignee to insert	in this Assignment	the serial nur	mber	and filing
IN WITNESS W ate(s) set after his (their)	HEREOF, the undersig signature(s).		eunto set his (their)	hand(s) and	i seal	(s) on the
Morif	(L.S.) Much	Brend	eo weer	02/13	19	96
WITNES	_ (L.S.)		Breny	02/14	19	96
WITNESS	William ( (L.S.)	Jrbano Villamizar	0		_	
WITNESS	(L.S.)	- <del> </del>	•		. 19	<del></del>

PATENT REEL: 014186 FRAME: 0029

**RECORDED: 12/10/2003** 

ETTELBRUCK, Grand Duchy of State of	embourg		
of	SS:		
On thisday of	February	96 , 19	, before me personally appeared
Michel Alfred Marie Uscar Breny	<del></del>		
to me personally known, and known acknowledge the signing of same as hi	to me to be the	a deed.	To Tay
TTELBRUCK, Grand Duchy of Li State of	uxembourg SS:	Notary	Public C FTTEL BE
On this day of William Urbano Villamizar	February	, 19 <u></u>	, before me personally appeared
to me personally known, and known acknowledge the signing of same as his	to me to be the s (their) free act an	person(s) who signed deed.	ANG CRAVATA